

28 March 2024

The Manager Market Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Level 5, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 By electronic lodgement

Investor Centre Limited (ASX:ICU)

Investor Centre Limited (**ICU** or the **Company**) is pleased to announce its planned acquisition, IC Data Pty Ltd (**IC Data**) (see ASX announcements 7 March 2023 and 14 November 2023) has signed an agreement to recommence operations for general retail advice for ASX stocks and derivatives under AFSL #284335 held by Millinium Capital Managers Limited (**Millinium**). IC Data is owned by ICU Chairman Jody Ellis.

IC Data will recommence its operation of the successful Trading Tigers program offering a set number of trades a year with an historically high average accuracy including the Easter Trades which average over 80% accuracy.

IC Data will also recommence its acclaimed IC Data Hot Stocks service identifying opportune stocks in the market with its proprietary Big Money (Institutional Investment) algorithms. Whilst these algorithms are accurate and informative and learn the buying patterns of each stock listed on the exchange they do NOT qualify or identify as Artificial Intelligence (AI).

IC Data has had these products in suspension since November last year while altering its operational AFSL license.

With the re-instatement of a retail license, Jody Elliss operating as an Authorised Representative under Millinium will recommence talks and education and will be the Keynote Speaker for the Queensland Investors Club (QIC) QIC Inc. a Club for Brisbane Investors in the Stock Market (queenslandinvestorsclub.com.au) on Tuesday 9th April.

The recommencement of IC Data trading under an AFSL was a condition of the acquisition of IC Data by ICU. As this condition has now been met, ICU will recommence the acquisition process.

ICU believes that the uncertainty surrounding the acquisition of IC Data has impacted the markets perception of ICU in recent months.

This announcement has been approved by the Board of Directors.



Yours faithfully

Greg Starr Company Secretary Investor Centre Limited